A
Decisio;: No. 2445

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEHE STAIEaOF CALIFORNIA

Application of S. J. MAYJQOFFO and )
V. P. BILLECI, copartners, conduct-)

ing operations as a passenger stage)

corporation, between PLttsburg, Application No. 34833
Contra Costa County and adjacent

territory, for an order authorizing)
increase in passenger fares. )

o X

S. J. Mayjoffo and V. P. Billeci, by application filed
Octoder 29, 1953, sought suthority to establish increased fares in
the conductvof their passenger sfage'oporations between Piftéburg
and Comp Stonemen, and adjacent territory.

Decision No. %8925 doted August %, 1953, in Application
No. 34450, authorized the applicants above named to ftransfer and
Pittsburg Bus Lines, Inc., to necquire thc'Opcrafivo right concerned.

Presont and proposed £ares are as follows: |

Between _ _
Index Plttsburg Present Proposod
_and Fares _Fares

1. Pittshurg ‘ $ .10 $ 15
2. Comp Stoneman 230 L3>
a, Pittsburg Roplacemont Depot , .10 .15
. Columbic Park Project .10 L5,
5. Pittsburg High School (during .05 10
. week days only and other thon
high school vacation poriods)

Applicant alloges that sinece May 1953 there hes been a .
decline in the number o: passengors bocause of cqssation of
hostilitios in Koroa and the transfor of air force personncl from
Comp Stonemanj; that o further loss of revemuc was occasioned by |
the discontinuance of a private échool contract 28 of June 1953; and

that operations are being conducted ot a loss.
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4 report preparcd by an ongincer of the Commission's staff
ctates that the governing factor as to traffic ovor tho applicant’°
lines 4is the activity at Cemp Stonoman, Tho report shows that thore
was o downward trond of approximatoly 16 per cont from August 1952
to August 1953 und that Soptembor and Octobor 1953 show a continuing‘
loss in traffic. It is indicatod that tr ffic during thc rato year
will be no higher than at proesont and that the cnginoor's cstimate
of 38,000 pa assengons por month for the rate year £Ls most optimistic.
The engincer points out thet traffic nmay fall to the levol of tho
first seven months of 1952, 4in which ovent tho inerease sought by:'
applicant would rosult in an operating loss for the ro to year,

The report shows operating results for 1952 and l953,as |
set forth in applicant's books and as ostimatod-for‘thd'caiondar

year 1954% under present and proposad fares as follows:

Actunl ns per Books*® :Estimnte Rate Yoor:
s Year :10 Mos.1953: Presents Proposed:
Ttem 1992 : Annusiized: Fares : Fares

Total Revenue $48,598.26  $68,312,15 $ 47,850 $65,l50
goga% Ope:g;tin% Ebcpcnscs 35,411 83 70.801.73 63, 721+ 6% ;087
et Operating Inconm

before Income Tax. 13,186.%3  (2,589,53) (I S 063
Incone .Tax ’ ' ) 5 ’312
Net Operating Income : ' 751
‘Rate Base' . 18,150
Rate of Return | REER
Operating Ratio after _ o R

Income Tax 133.23%  98.85%.

(Red Figure)

* ddjusted

Under the circumstancés here disclosed we are of the
opinion and find thot the proposed fare ineroases are Justificd
and thercfore the Sppliéation will be grantod.‘ |

It is allcgcd in the application that the City Couneil of
the City of Pittsburg, o momber of the Board of Supervisers of

Contra Costa County, and the Department of *ho Army have beon advised
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of the application. 3It is further alloged tn t mention of the
application apped rcd in a Pittsburg doily nowspoper. 4 public.

hearing is not noccssary.

in epplication having beon filed, the COmmission.bcing
of the opinicn that the authority sought should be grantcd;\

IT IS ORDERED: | |

(1) Thot Pittsburg Bus Lines, Inc., is authorized to
cstnblish, on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and
vo the public, the proposcd fares as hcrcinubovc set forth

(2) Thet PLttsburg Bus Lincs, Inc., shhll POSt in‘its
buses and terminals a_sui%ablc explanatory notice of'séid‘farc
inerenscs centinuously for at least ten days bofore the offoctive

date of the fare chdngc.

(3) That tho authority heroin grontod shall expire unless

exorcised within sixty days after the offccfivc date of this,Qracr.“;‘

The offcetive dato of this order shall bo twchty”days-
after the dete herecof.

é‘ :,é > 3 .=
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